PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3013896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/09/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T CORP.	08/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.	
Street Address:	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 4000	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14463346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-387-3074

Email: angela.martin@akerman.com, ip@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - AS ATTN: PATENT

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008-1148CON1 10254-177-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAMMEN P. ZACHARIAH, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Mammen P. Zachariah, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2008-1148CON1_10254-177-2_NuncProTunc-ATTIPI#page1.tif source=2008-1148CON1_10254-177-2_NuncProTunc-ATTIPI#page2.tif

PATENT 502967297 REEL: 033696 FRAME: 0188

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AT&T Corp., (hereinafter referred to as "AT&T Corp."), a New York corporation, with an address of One AT&T Way, Bedminister, NJ 07921, and AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., (hereinafter referred to as "AT&T Intellectual Property I"), a Nevada Partnership, with an address of 675 W. Peachtree Street, Atlanta, GA 30308. (AT&T Corp., and AT&T Intellectual Property I, hereinafter collectively referred to as ("the Parties") agree that Kadangode K. Ramakrishnan, Vijay Gopalakrishnan, and Fang Yu (the "Inventors") listed on application serial number 13/333,514, filed on December 21, 2011, and entitled "System And Method For Content Validation", was under an obligation to assign all right, title, and interest to the inventions described therein to AT&T Intellectual Property I, or a predecessor in interest to AT&T Intellectual Property I, at the time of such inventions; and

WHEREAS, through a clerical error, the Inventor's executed an assignment document that purported to assign all of the Inventors' right, title and interest to the inventions to AT&T Corp.; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that the Inventors' purported assignment to AT&T Corp. was defective when the assignment document was executed by the Inventors insofar as the Inventors' right, title, and interest is concerned; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that AT&T Intellectual Property I therefore owns the Inventors' right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, patents, and applications including the right to sue for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, to the extent AT&T Corp. owns the Inventors' right, title, or interest in or to the inventions, patents, and applications, AT&T Corp. desires to assign any such of the Inventors' right, title, or interest to AT&T Intellectual Property I including the right to sue for past infringement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten United States Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AT&T Corp. assigns to AT&T Intellectual Property I *nunc pro tunc*, all of the Inventors' right, title and interest including the right to sue for past infringement in and to said application and all patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and continuations thereof; and AT&T Corp. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting there from, insofar as AT&T Corp.'s interest in the Inventor's rights is concerned, to AT&T Intellectual Property I. AT&T Intellectual Property I retains all rights, title and interest in said application from the inventors other than the Inventor. This Nunc Pro Tunc does not transfer the right, title or interest of AT&T Intellectual Property I from any other inventors to AT&T Intellectual Property I.

PATENT REEL: 033696 FRAME: 0189

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

AT&T Corp.

By: Jeanette Napp, Secretary

Date: <u>August 18, 2014</u>

AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. By AT&T Intellectual Property Inc., Its General Partner

By: Jeanette Napp, Assistant Secretary

Date: August 18, 2014

PATENT REEL: 033696 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 09/09/2014